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​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

Note: Each Member of the IAF is entitled to nominate one Representative to be a member of the MLA Committee (IAF 
PL5:2016 Clause 7.1.1). Given that the MLA Committee has responsibility for making decisions associated with both 
MLA policy and MLA signatories, the list of members consists of five tables. 
 
IAF MLA Scopes​ 3 
Table 1 - MLA Signatory Accreditation Bodies​ 4 
Table 2 - MLA Signatory Regional Accreditation Groups​ 59 
Table 3 - MLA Non-signatory Accreditation Bodies​ 64 
Table 4 - MLA Non-signatory Regional Accreditation Groups​ 66 
Table 5 - Association Members​ 67 
MLA Summary​ 71 
 
For decisions associated with MLA signatories, only the MLA Signatory Accreditation Bodies (listed in Table) 1 are 
entitled to vote. For all other MLA related matters all Accreditation Bodies and Association Members (listed in Tables 1, 
3 and 5) can vote. Regional Accreditation Groups have no voting rights.  
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IAF MLA Scopes 
Currently there are five main scopes for the IAF MLA: Management Systems Certification, Product Certification, 
Certification of Persons, Greenhouse Gas Validation and Verification, and Validation and Verification. 
  
A main scope means certificates are ‘equally reliable’ because the conformity assessment bodies conform to the same 
standard. The combination of a Level 2 activity and the Level 3 relevant normative document is called a main scope of 
the MLA. 
  
A sub-scope means the certificates are ‘equivalent’ because the management systems, products, services or persons 
conform to the same standard. 
  
Sub-scopes are divided into two categories (Level 4 and Level 5), as  described in section 2 of IAF PL3 -  Policies and 
Procedures on the IAF MLA Structure and for Expansion of the Scope of the IAF MLA. 
 

●​ MLA Level 1 – ISO/IEC 17011, specifies the criteria for accreditation bodies 
●​ MLA Level 2 – Accreditation activities 
●​ MLA Level 3 – IAF-endorsed generic normative documents used by accreditation bodies 
●​ MLA Level 4 – IAF-endorsed sector-specific normative documents used by accreditation bodies 
●​ MLA Level 5 – IAF-endorsed normative documents used by conformity assessment bodies 
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Table 1 - MLA Signatory Accreditation Bodies 
 

A2LA - American Association for Laboratory Accreditation 
United States of America 

Robert Miller 
rmiller@a2la.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 16 May 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 16 May 2011 

 
 

AA - Akkreditierung Austria 
Austria 

Norman Brunner 
norman.brunner@wirtschaftsministeriu
m.at 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 25 Sep 2003 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 25 Sep 2003 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 25 Sep 2003 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 25 Sep 2003 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
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        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-13 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37301 (CMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

ACCREDIA - Italian Accreditation Body 
Italy 

Emanuele Riva 
e.riva@accredia.it 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA Addendum to General Regulations - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Gluten Free Certification Program, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Gluten Free Certification Program, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
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        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS PACsecure, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS PACsecure, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    FOS 0001 - Certification Procedure, Audit Guidance for Friend of the Sea Standards - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    FOS Aqua Inland, FOS Aqua Marine, FOS Aqua Shellfish, FOS-CoC, FF, FM, FO and O3, FOS Wild 
Standard - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 04 Oct 2018 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 04 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-13 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37301 (CMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
        4    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme - 04 Oct 2018 
            5    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme, Section 4 - 04 Oct 2018 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

ACFS - National Bureau of Agricultural Commodity and Food Standards 
Thailand 

Apisit Prakarnkamanant 
apisit@acfs.go.th 

Scopes 
 

IAF MLA MC17​ ​ Page 6 of 75 



​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

2    Product Certification - 14 Oct 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 14 Oct 2022 
2    Management Systems Certification - 14 Oct 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 14 Oct 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 14 Oct 2022 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 14 Oct 2022 

 
 

ANAB - ANSI National Accreditation Board 
United States of America 

Ann Howard 
ahoward@anab.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 20 Oct 2008 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 20 Oct 2008 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 19 Feb 2019 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 19 Feb 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 18 Aug 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 18 Aug 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 23 Apr 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 28 Jan 2021 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 28 Jan 2021 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 
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ATS - Accreditation Body of Serbia 
Serbia 

Jovana Jovanovic 
jovana.jovanovic@ats.rs 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 25 Oct 2012 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 25 Oct 2012 
2    Management Systems Certification - 06 Oct 2014 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 06 Oct 2014 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 06 Oct 2014 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 06 Oct 2014 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 06 Oct 2014 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 06 Oct 2014 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 

 
 

BELAC - Belgian Accreditation Body 
Belgium 

Maureen Logghe 
maureen.logghe@economie.fgov.be 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 27 Feb 2025 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 27 Feb 2025 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 27 Feb 2025 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 27 Feb 2025 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
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            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Sep 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Sep 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 27 Feb 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 27 Feb 2025 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 27 Feb 2025 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 27 Feb 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 27 Feb 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 27 Feb 2025 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 16 Sep 2025 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 16 Sep 2025 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

BoA - National Accreditation Bureau 
Vietnam 

Tran Thi Thu Ha 
thuha@boa.gov.vn 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 11 Jun 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 11 Jun 2013 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 29 Jul 2015 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 29 Jul 2015 
2    Management Systems Certification - 20 Oct 2008 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 20 Oct 2008 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 20 Oct 2008 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 20 Oct 2008 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 12 Sep 2016 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 12 Sep 2016 
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        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 11 Oct 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 23 Apr 2023 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 23 Apr 2023 
2    Validation and Verification - 18 Mar 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 18 Mar 2025 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 18 Mar 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 18 Mar 2025 

 
 

CAEQ - Committee on Accreditation for Evaluation of Quality 
Canada 

Vincent Vilela 
vincent.vilela@cartv.gouv.qc.ca 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 10 Apr 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 10 Apr 2025 

 
 

CAI - Czech Accreditation Institute 
Czech Republic 

Jiri Ruzicka 
mail@cai.cz 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Sep 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Sep 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
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            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

CGCRE - General Coordination for Accreditation 
Brazil 

Andrea Melo 
amelo@inmetro.gov.br 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 16 Mar 2009 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 16 Mar 2009 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 23 Aug 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 23 Aug 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 23 Aug 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 23 Aug 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 08 Dec 2005 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 08 Dec 2005 
2    Certification of Persons - 19 Oct 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 19 Oct 2025 

 
 

CNAS - China National Accreditation Service for Conformity Assessment 
China 

Fei Yang 
feiy@cnas.org.cn 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 20 Oct 2008 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 20 Oct 2008 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
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        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 11 Dec 2016 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 11 Dec 2016 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 01 Apr 2021 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 01 Apr 2021 
2    Validation and Verification - 27 Oct 2020 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 27 Oct 2020 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 27 Oct 2020 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 27 Oct 2020 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

COFRAC - Comite Francais d'Accreditation 
France 

Karine Vincent 
karine.vincent@cofrac.fr 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 30 Mar 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 30 Mar 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 30 Mar 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 30 Mar 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 10 May 2021 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 10 May 2021 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 05 Feb 2020 
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            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

CYS-CYSAB - Cyprus Organization for the Promotion of Quality 
Cyprus 

Maria Tsingou 
mtsingou@rtd.mcw.gov.cy 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Aug 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Aug 2022 

 
 

DAkkS - German Accreditation 
Germany 

Andreas Hönnerscheid 
andreas.hoennerscheid@dakks.de 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 

IAF MLA MC17​ ​ Page 13 of 75 



​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 05 Dec 2018 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 05 Dec 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

DANAK - Danish Accreditation 
Denmark 

Jesper Høy 
jh@danak.dk 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
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            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

DPA - General Directorate of Accreditation 
Albania 

Pranvera Fagu Behushi 
pranvera.fagu@dpa.gov.al 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 14 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Sep 2022 
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DSM - Standards Malaysia 
Malaysia 

Wan Rukiman Wan Mamat 
wr@jsm.gov.my 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Jul 2009 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Jul 2009 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Sep 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 13 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 13 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Sep 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Feb 2006 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Feb 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 13 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 13 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 21 Jun 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 15 Dec 2023 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 15 Dec 2023 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 12 Oct 2021 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 12 Oct 2021 
2    Validation and Verification - 08 Jul 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 08 Jul 2025 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 08 Jul 2025 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 08 Jul 2025 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 22 Jul 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1 - 22 Jul 2025 

 
 

EA-BAS - Executive Agency - Bulgarian Accreditation Service 
Bulgaria 

Irena Borislavova 
i.borislavova@nab-bas.bg 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 24 Feb 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 24 Feb 2017 
2    Management Systems Certification - 24 Feb 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 24 Feb 2017 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 24 Feb 2017 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 24 Feb 2017 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 24 Feb 2017 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 24 Feb 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

EAS - Ethiopian Accreditation Service 
Ethiopia 

Bonsa Bayissa Negera 
bonsaphys@yahoo.com 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 12 Feb 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 12 Feb 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 08 Jul 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 08 Jul 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 03 Sep 2024 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 03 Sep 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 08 Jul 2022 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 08 Jul 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 03 Sep 2024 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 03 Sep 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 03 Sep 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 03 Sep 2024 

 
 

ECA - Costa Rican Accreditation Entity 
Costa Rica 

Nancy Madrigal Morales 
direcciontecnica@eca.or.cr 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 08 Sep 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 08 Sep 2011 
2    Management Systems Certification - 02 Apr 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 02 Apr 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 02 Apr 2011 
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            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 02 Apr 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 11 Oct 2013 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 11 Oct 2013 
        4    ISO 50003 - 23 Apr 2023 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 23 Apr 2023 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 23 Apr 2023 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 23 Apr 2023 
2    Validation and Verification - 15 Oct 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 15 Oct 2025 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 15 Oct 2025 

 
 

EGAC - Egyptian Accreditation Council 
Egypt 

Mohammed Hassan Abdelhalim 
mhassn34@yahoo.com 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 12 Dec 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 12 Dec 2022 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 04 Dec 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 04 Dec 2024 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA Addendum to General Regulations - 04 Dec 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs - 04 Dec 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 19 Oct 2009 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 19 Oct 2009 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 19 Oct 2009 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 19 Oct 2009 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 03 Apr 2014 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 03 Apr 2014 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 31 Jul 2023 
        4    ISO 50003 - 08 Jan 2020 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 08 Jan 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 08 Jan 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 08 Jan 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 30 Aug 2024 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 30 Aug 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 08 Dec 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 08 Dec 2022 
2    Validation and Verification - 28 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 28 Nov 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 28 Nov 2024 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 28 Nov 2024 
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EIAC - Emirates International Accreditation Center 
United Arab Emirates 

Abdulla Mohammed AlMarzooqi 
abdulla.almarzooqi@eiac.gov.ae 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 12 Sep 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 12 Sep 2016 
2    Management Systems Certification - 03 Sep 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 03 Sep 2013 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 07 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 07 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 03 Sep 2013 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 03 Sep 2013 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 03 Sep 2013 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 03 Sep 2013 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 06 Nov 2020 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 06 Nov 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 06 Nov 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 06 Nov 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 08 Oct 2020 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 08 Oct 2020 

 
 

EMA - Mexican Accreditation Entity 
Mexico 

Laura Balderas 
laura.balderas@ema.org.mx 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 03 Nov 2001 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 03 Nov 2001 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 03 Nov 2001 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 03 Nov 2001 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 11 Aug 2017 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 11 Aug 2017 
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            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 02 Dec 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 02 Dec 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 02 Dec 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 02 Dec 2025 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 02 Dec 2025 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 02 Dec 2025 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

ENAC - Entidad Nacional de Acreditacion 
Spain 

Beatriz Rivera 
enac@enac.es 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Parts III & IV - 19 Oct 2025 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Part II - 19 Oct 2025 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS PACsecure, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS PACsecure, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
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    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

ESYD - Hellenic Accreditation System 
Greece 

Maria Papatzikou 
papatzikou@esyd.gr 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 24 Mar 2006 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 24 Mar 2006 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 24 Mar 2006 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 24 Mar 2006 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 24 Mar 2006 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 24 Mar 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 24 Mar 2006 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 24 Mar 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
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            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-13 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37301 (CMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

FINAS - Finnish Accreditation Service 
Finland 

Katriina Luoma 
katriina.luoma@finas.fi 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
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        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

GAB - Global Accreditation Bureau 
Qatar 

Vijay Kumar Mediratta 
v.mediratta@gab.qa 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 12 Feb 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 12 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 12 Feb 2024 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 12 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 12 Feb 2024 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 12 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 12 Feb 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 12 Feb 2024 
2    Validation and Verification - 13 May 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 13 May 2025 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 13 May 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 13 May 2025 

 
 

GAC (GCC) - Gulf Cooperation Council Accreditation Center 
Bahrain; Kuwait; Oman; Qatar; Saudi Arabia; United Arab Emirates; 
Yemen 

Brahim Houla 
brahim@gac.org.sa 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 11 Aug 2021 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 11 Aug 2021 
2    Management Systems Certification - 09 Aug 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 09 Aug 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 27 Nov 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 27 Nov 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 27 Nov 2024 
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GAC (Georgia) - Georgian Accreditation Center 
Georgia 

Giorgi Chitadze 
g.chitadze@gac.gov.ge 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 04 Jul 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 04 Jul 2022 
2    Certification of Persons - 04 Jul 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 04 Jul 2022 

 
 

HKAS - Hong Kong Accreditation Service 
Hong Kong, China 

HO Chun-wah 
cwho@itc.gov.hk 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 11 Jul 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 11 Jul 2011 
2    Management Systems Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 07 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 07 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 11 Jul 2011 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 11 Jul 2011 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 04 Nov 2024 
            5    ISO 14064-1 - 04 Nov 2024 

 
 

IAJapan - International Accreditation Japan 
Japan 

Kotaro Yoshida 
iajapan@nite.go.jp 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 20 Sep 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 20 Sep 2013 
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IARNM - Institute for Accreditation of the Republic of North Macedonia 
North Macedonia, Republic of 

Natasha Nestorovska Spasovska 
natasa.nestorovska@iarm.gov.mk 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 26 Oct 2015 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 26 Oct 2015 
2    Management Systems Certification - 25 Jan 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 25 Jan 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 25 Jan 2019 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 25 Jan 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 25 Jan 2019 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 25 Jan 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 04 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 04 May 2020 

 
 

IAS - International Accreditation Service 
United States of America 

Karthik Easwar 
keaswar@iasonline.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 26 May 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 26 May 2011 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 20 Mar 2019 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 20 Mar 2019 
2    Management Systems Certification - 10 Sep 2015 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 10 Sep 2015 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 27 Jul 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 10 Sep 2015 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 10 Sep 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 10 Sep 2015 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 10 Sep 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 21 Jun 2019 
        4    ISO 50003 - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 27 Jul 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 23 Apr 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 

IAF MLA MC17​ ​ Page 25 of 75 



​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme - 25 Mar 2020 
            5    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme, Section 4 - 25 Mar 2020 

 
 

INAB - Irish National Accreditation Board 
Ireland 

Rosemary Hayden 
rosemary.hayden@inab.ie 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Oct 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Oct 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Oct 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Oct 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 05 Jan 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 05 Jan 2022 

 
 

INACAL-DA - National Institute of Quality - Directorate of Accreditation 
Peru 

Patricia Aguilar Rodrìguez 
paguilar@inacal.gob.pe 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 22 Apr 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 22 Apr 2013 
2    Management Systems Certification - 23 Jul 2010 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 23 Jul 2010 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 23 Jul 2010 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 23 Jul 2010 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 10 May 2021 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 10 May 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 10 May 2021 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 10 May 2021 

 
 

INN - Instituto Nacional de Normalizacion 
Chile 

Eduardo Ceballos 
eduardo.ceballos@inn.cl 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 05 Jul 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 05 Jul 2016 
2    Management Systems Certification - 23 Oct 2010 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 23 Oct 2010 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 23 Oct 2010 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 23 Oct 2010 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 23 Oct 2010 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 23 Oct 2010 

 
 

IOAS - IOAS Inc. 
United States of America 

Teresa Barnett 
barnett@ioas.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 04 Jul 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 04 Jul 2017 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 10 May 2021 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 10 May 2021 

 
 

IPAC - Portuguese Institute for Accreditation 
Portugal 

Leopoldo Cortez 
acredita@ipac.pt 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 18 Mar 2006 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 18 Mar 2006 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
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            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 18 Mar 2006 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 18 Mar 2006 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 18 Mar 2006 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 18 Mar 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 18 Mar 2006 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 18 Mar 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

ISMS-AC - ISMS Accreditation Center 
Japan 

Noriko Tominaga 
tominaga-noriko@isms.jp 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 27 Jul 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 27 Jul 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 27 Jul 2018 

 
 

JAB - Japan Accreditation Board 
Japan 

Yuzuru Moriuchi 
executivedirector@jab.or.jp 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 22 Oct 2010 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 22 Oct 2010 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 11 Jan 2022 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 11 Jan 2022 

IAF MLA MC17​ ​ Page 28 of 75 



​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 19 Apr 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 19 Apr 2021 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 19 Apr 2021 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 10 Jun 2022 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 10 Jun 2022 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 19 Apr 2021 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 19 Apr 2021 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

JAS-AU - Jordan Accreditation and Standardization System - 
Accreditation Unit 
Jordan 

Lana Marashdeh 
lana.marashdeh@jsmo.gov.jo 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 21 Jul 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 21 Jul 2023 

 
 

JASaff - Japan Accreditation Service for agriculture, forestry and fisheries 
Japan 

Yuichi Matsuta 
jasaff827@famic.go.jp 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 07 Aug 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 07 Aug 2023 

 
 

JASANZ - Joint Accreditation System of Australia and New Zealand 
Australia; New Zealand 

Lee Culnane 
lee.culnane@jasanz.org 
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Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 26 Sep 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 26 Sep 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 01 Apr 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 18 Aug 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 18 Aug 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 02 Apr 2020 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 02 Apr 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 

 
 

KAB - Korea Accreditation Board 
Korea, Republic of 

Min Yung Jun 
kinfo@kab.or.kr 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Sep 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Sep 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 14 Oct 2021 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 14 Oct 2021 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 14 Oct 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
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2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 

 
 

KAN - National Accreditation Body of Indonesia 
Indonesia 

Ghufron Zaid 
ghufron@bsn.go.id 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 19 Oct 2009 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 19 Oct 2009 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Sep 2002 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Sep 2002 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 26 Oct 2007 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 26 Oct 2007 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 21 Jun 2019 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 21 Jun 2019 
        4    ISO 50003 - 21 Jun 2019 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 21 Jun 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 08 Jul 2022 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 08 Jul 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 
2    Validation and Verification - 10 Jun 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 10 Jun 2022 
        4    ISO 14065 - 10 Jun 2022 

 
 

KENAS - Kenya Accreditation Service 
Kenya 

Walter Ongeti 
ceo@kenas.go.ke 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 28 Jun 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 28 Jun 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 25 Oct 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 25 Oct 2017 
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        4    ISO 22003-1 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 23 Apr 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 30 Jul 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 30 Jul 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 28 Jun 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 28 Jun 2024 

 
 

KOLAS - Korea Laboratory Accreditation Scheme 
Korea, Republic of 

Eungkil Jeon 
kolas1@korea.kr 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 11 Mar 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 11 Mar 2023 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 11 Mar 2023 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 11 Mar 2023 
2    Validation and Verification - 05 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 05 Nov 2024 
        4    ISO 14065 - 05 Nov 2024 

 
 

LA - Lithuanian National Accreditation Bureau 
Lithuania 

Tadas Juodelis 
tadas.juodelis@nab.lt 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 12 Jul 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 12 Jul 2019 
2    Management Systems Certification - 12 Jul 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 12 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 12 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 12 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 12 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 12 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 12 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 12 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 12 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 12 Jul 2019 
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        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
2    Certification of Persons - 12 Jul 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 12 Jul 2019 

 
 

LATAK - Latvian National Accreditation Bureau 
Latvia 

Mārtiņš Ozoliņš 
martins.ozolins@latak.gov.lv 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 03 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 21 Jul 2025 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 21 Jul 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 03 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO 50003 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 21 Jul 2025 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 21 Jul 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 03 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 03 Sep 2022 
2    Validation and Verification - 03 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 03 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 03 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 03 Sep 2022 

 
 

MAURITAS - Mauritius Accreditation Service 
Mauritius 

Robin Gopee 
mauritas@govmu.org 
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Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 17 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 17 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 14 Sep 2020 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 14 Sep 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 17 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 17 Oct 2018 

 
 

MNAS - Mongolian National Authority for Accreditation 
Mongolia 

Nyam-Erdene Ser-Od 
mnas@mnas.gov.mn 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 14 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 14 Oct 2018 
2    Management Systems Certification - 14 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 14 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 14 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 29 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 29 Apr 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 29 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 29 Apr 2025 

 
 

MOLDAC - National Accreditation Centre of the Republic of Moldova 
Moldova, Republic of 

Iurie Friptuleac 
acreditare@moldac.gov.md 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 05 Feb 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 05 Feb 2019 
2    Management Systems Certification - 05 Feb 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 05 Feb 2019 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Feb 2019 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Feb 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 05 Feb 2019 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 05 Feb 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 15 Oct 2025 
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            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 15 Oct 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 15 Oct 2025 

 
 

NA - Norwegian Accreditation 
Norway 

Inger Cecilie Laake 
icl@akkreditert.no 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA Addendum to General Regulations - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs - 15 Feb 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 16 Apr 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 16 Apr 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 16 Apr 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 16 Apr 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 11 Mar 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 11 Mar 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 30 Aug 2024 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 30 Aug 2024 

 
 

NAAU - National Accreditation Agency of Ukraine 
Ukraine 

Valerii Krasiuk 
v.krasiuk@naau.org.ua 

Scopes 
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2    Product Certification - 06 Aug 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 06 Aug 2017 
2    Management Systems Certification - 06 Aug 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 06 Aug 2017 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 06 Aug 2017 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 06 Aug 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 06 Aug 2017 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 06 Aug 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 06 Aug 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 06 Aug 2017 
2    Validation and Verification - 05 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 05 Nov 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 05 Nov 2024 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 05 Nov 2024 

 
 

NABCB - National Accreditation Board for Certification Bodies 
India 

N. Venkateswaran 
ceo.nabcb@qcin.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 15 Aug 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 15 Aug 2013 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 11 Sep 2025 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 11 Sep 2025 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 11 Sep 2025 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 11 Sep 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Sep 2002 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Sep 2002 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Sep 2002 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 26 Oct 2007 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 26 Oct 2007 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 25 Jun 2020 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 01 Aug 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 01 Aug 2019 
2    Validation and Verification - 20 Mar 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 20 Mar 2024 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 11 Aug 2025 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 11 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

NAH - National Accreditation Authority 
Hungary 

Csaba Bodroghelyi 
csaba.bodroghelyi@nah.gov.hu 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 04 Jul 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 04 Jul 2017 
2    Management Systems Certification - 04 Jul 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 04 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 04 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 04 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 04 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 04 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 04 Jul 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 04 Jul 2017 
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2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

NCA - National Center of Accreditation 
Kazakhstan 

Iskander Hamitov 
ic.nca2022@gmail.com 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 29 Oct 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 29 Oct 2013 
2    Management Systems Certification - 13 Jul 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 13 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 27 Jul 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 13 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 13 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 27 Jul 2018 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 27 Jul 2018 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 

 
 

NIER - National Institute of Environmental Research 
Korea, Republic of 

Bo-Gyeong Kim 
kghg2030@korea.kr 

Scopes 
 
2    Validation and Verification - 17 Jan 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 17 Jan 2022 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 08 Mar 2024 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 08 Mar 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

NiNAS - Nigeria National Accreditation System 
Nigeria 

Celestine Okanya 
c.okanya@ninas.ng 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 15 Oct 2025 
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    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 15 Oct 2025 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 15 Oct 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 15 Oct 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 15 Oct 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 15 Oct 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 19 Oct 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 19 Oct 2025 

 
 

NSC - National Standardization Council of Thailand 
Thailand 

Weerasak Phenglong 
nscthailand@tisi.mail.go.th 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 16 Sep 2010 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 16 Sep 2010 
2    Management Systems Certification - 10 Nov 2000 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 10 Nov 2000 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 10 Nov 2000 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 10 Nov 2000 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 15 Oct 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 15 Oct 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 09 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 09 Sep 2022 
2    Validation and Verification - 09 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 09 Sep 2022 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 07 Feb 2024 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 07 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

O'ZAKK - The Center for Accreditation 
Uzbekistan 

Ansabkhon Zakirov 
a.zakirov@akkred.uz 

Scopes 
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2    Product Certification - 27 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 27 Sep 2022 
2    Management Systems Certification - 27 Sep 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 27 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 27 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 27 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 27 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 27 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 27 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 27 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 20 Dec 2024 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 20 Dec 2024 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 20 Dec 2024 
        4    ISO 50003 - 27 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 27 Sep 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 27 Sep 2022 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 27 Sep 2022 

 
 

OAA - Organismo Argentino de Acreditacion 
Argentina 

María Paola Mársico 
paolamarsico@oaa.org.ar 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 17 Sep 2005 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 17 Sep 2005 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 17 Sep 2005 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 17 Sep 2005 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 31 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 31 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 17 Sep 2005 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 17 Sep 2005 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 17 Sep 2005 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 17 Sep 2005 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 25 Jul 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 25 Jul 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 25 Jul 2025 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 12 Feb 2023 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 12 Feb 2023 

 
 

OLAS - Luxembourg Office of Accreditation 
Luxembourg 

Dominique Ferrand 
dominique.ferrand@ilnas.etat.lu 
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Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 12 Sep 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 12 Sep 2011 
2    Management Systems Certification - 12 Sep 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 12 Sep 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 12 Sep 2011 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 12 Sep 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 May 2012 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 May 2012 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 10 Feb 2022 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 10 Feb 2022 

 
 

ONAC - Organismo Nacional de Acreditación de Colombia 
Colombia 

Mauricio Rodriguez 
mauricio.rodriguez@onac.org.co 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 06 Oct 2015 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 06 Oct 2015 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 30 Aug 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 30 Aug 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 06 Oct 2015 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 06 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 06 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 06 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 06 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 06 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 27 Oct 2020 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 27 Oct 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 27 Oct 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 27 Oct 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 30 Aug 2024 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 30 Aug 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 28 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 28 Nov 2024 
2    Validation and Verification - 28 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 28 Nov 2024 
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        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 28 Nov 2024 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 28 Nov 2024 

 
 

OSA - Organismo Salvadoreño de Acreditación 
El Salvador 

Alejandra Avelar 
aavelar@osa.gob.sv 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 26 Dec 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 26 Dec 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 26 Dec 2025 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 26 Dec 2025 

 
 

OUA - Organismo Uruguayo de Acreditacion 
Uruguay 

Liliane Somma 
acreditacion.uruguay@gmail.com 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 20 May 2015 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 20 May 2015 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 28 Aug 2015 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 28 Aug 2015 
2    Management Systems Certification - 26 Sep 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 26 Sep 2011 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 26 Sep 2011 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 26 Sep 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 26 Sep 2011 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 26 Sep 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 27 Oct 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 27 Oct 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 12 Feb 2023 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 12 Feb 2023 

 
 

PAB - Philippine Accreditation Bureau 
Philippines 

Ernani Dionisio 
ernanidionisio@dti.gov.ph 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 30 Dec 2021 
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    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 30 Dec 2021 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Sep 2002 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 27 Aug 2019 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 27 Aug 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Sep 2002 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 26 Oct 2007 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 26 Oct 2007 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 14 May 2025 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 14 May 2025 

 
 

PCA - Polish Centre for Accreditation 
Poland 

Lucyna Olborska 
l.olborska@pca.gov.pl 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 16 Feb 2005 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 16 Feb 2005 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 31 May 2016 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 31 May 2016 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 16 Feb 2005 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 16 Feb 2005 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 16 Feb 2005 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 16 Feb 2005 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 16 Feb 2005 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 16 Feb 2005 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 09 Apr 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 09 Apr 2020 

IAF MLA MC17​ ​ Page 43 of 75 



​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 24 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 24 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

PNAC - Pakistan National Accreditation Council 
Pakistan 

Ateeq ur Rehman Memon 
dg@pnac.gov.pk 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 08 Aug 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 08 Aug 2017 
2    Management Systems Certification - 08 Oct 2013 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 08 Oct 2013 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 28 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 28 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 08 Oct 2013 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 08 Oct 2013 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 08 Oct 2013 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 08 Oct 2013 

 
 

RENAR - Romanian Accreditation Association 
Romania 

Fanel Iacobescu 
international@renar.ro 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 24 Aug 2009 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 24 Aug 2009 
2    Management Systems Certification - 24 Aug 2009 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 24 Aug 2009 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 24 Aug 2009 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 24 Aug 2009 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 27 Aug 2009 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 27 Aug 2009 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
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            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

RvA - Dutch Accreditation Council 
Netherlands 

Roeland Nieuweboer 
roeland.nieuweboer@rva.nl 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 04 Oct 2018 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 04 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

SA - Slovenian Accreditation 
Slovenia 

Boštjan Godec 
bostjan.godec@slo-akreditacija.si 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 07 Oct 2006 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 07 Oct 2006 
2    Management Systems Certification - 07 Oct 2006 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 07 Oct 2006 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 07 Oct 2006 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 07 Oct 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 07 Oct 2006 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 07 Oct 2006 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 
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SAAC - Saudi Accreditation Center 
Saudi Arabia 

Abdulrahman Alaskar 
a.askar@saac.gov.sa 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 11 Aug 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 11 Aug 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 16 Jan 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 16 Jan 2024 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 28 Jun 2024 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 28 Jun 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 16 Jan 2024 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 16 Jan 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 28 Jun 2024 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 28 Jun 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 16 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 16 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 28 Jun 2024 
        4    ISO 50003 - 28 Jun 2024 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 28 Jun 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 28 Jun 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 28 Jun 2024 

 
 

SAC - Singapore Accreditation Council 
Singapore 

Tan Yee Teck 
tan_yee_teck@enterprisesg.gov.sg 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 23 Jan 2007 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 23 Jan 2007 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Sep 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Sep 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 27 Jul 2017 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 27 Jul 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 30 Sep 2019 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 30 Sep 2019 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 30 Sep 2019 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
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        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 27 Oct 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 27 Oct 2019 
2    Validation and Verification - 08 Aug 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 08 Aug 2024 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 08 Aug 2024 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 08 Aug 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

SADCAS - Southern African Development Community Accreditation 
Service 
Angola; Botswana; Comoros, The Union of the; Congo, The Democratic 
Republic of the; Eswatini; Lesotho; Madagascar; Malawi; Mozambique; 
Namibia; Seychelles; Tanzania, United Republic of; Zambia; Zimbabwe 

Xavier Mugari 
xmugari@sadcas.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 06 Dec 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 06 Dec 2023 
2    Management Systems Certification - 09 Nov 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 09 Nov 2019 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 14 Oct 2021 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 14 Oct 2021 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 09 Nov 2019 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 09 Nov 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 19 Jun 2020 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 19 Jun 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 19 Jun 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 19 Jun 2020 

 
 

SAE - Ecuadorian Accreditation Service 
Ecuador 

Carolina Plaza 
cplaza@acreditacion.gob.ec 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 04 Jan 2012 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 04 Jan 2012 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 11 Jan 2022 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 11 Jan 2022 
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2    Management Systems Certification - 04 Jan 2012 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 04 Jan 2012 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 04 Jan 2012 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 04 Jan 2012 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 11 Oct 2021 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 11 Oct 2021 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 12 Feb 2023 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 12 Feb 2023 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 

 
 

SANAS - South African National Accreditation System 
South Africa 

Mpho Phaloane 
mphop@sanas.co.za 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA Addendum to General Regulations - 04 Dec 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs - 04 Dec 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Oct 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Oct 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 14 Sep 2020 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 14 Sep 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Oct 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Oct 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 31 Jul 2023 
        4    ISO 50003 - 14 Sep 2020 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 14 Sep 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 14 Sep 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 14 Sep 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 30 Aug 2024 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 30 Aug 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 07 Feb 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 07 Feb 2024 
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SAS - Swiss Accreditation Service 
Switzerland 

Rolf Straub 
rolf.straub@sas.ch 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 06 Nov 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 06 Nov 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 09 Dec 2024 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 09 Dec 2024 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 

 
 

SCC - Standards Council of Canada 
Canada 

Elias Rafoul 
elias.rafoul@scc.ca 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
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        4    ISO 22003-1 - 31 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 31 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 07 Jan 2024 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 07 Jan 2024 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 31 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO 50003 - 31 Jul 2019 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 31 Jul 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 24 Sep 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 24 Sep 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 05 Dec 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 05 Dec 2023 
2    Validation and Verification - 20 Mar 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 20 Mar 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

SLAB - Sri Lanka Accreditation Board for Conformity Assessment 
Sri Lanka 

Chanditha Ediriweera 
chanditha@slab.lk 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 28 Feb 2014 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 28 Feb 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 28 Feb 2014 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 28 Feb 2014 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 28 Feb 2014 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 28 Feb 2014 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 28 Feb 2014 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 28 Feb 2014 
        4    ISO 50003 - 20 Dec 2024 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 20 Dec 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 Dec 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 Dec 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 28 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 28 Nov 2024 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
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            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

SNAS - Slovak National Accreditation Service 
Slovakia 

Stefan Kral 
stefan.kral@snas.sk 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
2    Management Systems Certification - 19 Sep 2003 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 19 Sep 2003 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 19 Sep 2003 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 19 Sep 2003 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 11 Aug 2025 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 11 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

SOAC - Systéme Ouest Africain D’Accréditation 
Benin; Burkina Faso; Cote D'Ivoire; Guinea-Bissau; Mali; Niger; Senegal; 
Togo 

Marcel Gbaguidi 
dg@soac-waas.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 06 Dec 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 06 Dec 2023 
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2    Management Systems Certification - 06 Dec 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 06 Dec 2023 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 08 Mar 2024 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 08 Mar 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 06 Dec 2023 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 06 Dec 2023 

 
 

SWEDAC - Swedish Board for Accreditation and Conformity Assessment 
Sweden 

Kristina Hallman 
kristina.hallman@swedac.se 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

TAF - Taiwan Accreditation Foundation 
Chinese Taipei 

Brian C.S. Shu 
taf@taftw.org.tw 
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Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 26 Oct 2007 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 26 Oct 2007 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 31 May 2016 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 31 May 2016 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Sep 2002 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Sep 2002 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Sep 2002 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 21 Oct 2015 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 21 Oct 2015 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 28 Jan 2021 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 28 Jan 2021 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 31 Jan 2025 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 31 Jan 2025 

 
 

TUNAC - Tunisian Accreditation Council 
Tunisia 

Yassine Wali 
tunac@tunac.tn 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 21 Feb 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 21 Feb 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 23 Apr 2025 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 23 Apr 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 23 Oct 2010 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 23 Oct 2010 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 23 Oct 2010 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 23 Oct 2010 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 23 Oct 2010 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 23 Oct 2010 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 19 Oct 2020 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 19 Oct 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 23 Mar 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 23 Mar 2020 

 
 

TURKAK - Turkish Accreditation Agency 
Türkiye 

G. Banu Muderrisoglu 
turkak@turkak.org.tr 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 20 Oct 2008 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 20 Oct 2008 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 26 Oct 2007 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 26 Oct 2007 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 26 Oct 2007 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 26 Oct 2007 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 20 Oct 2008 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 20 Oct 2008 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 08 Jan 2020 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 08 Jan 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 15 Oct 2019 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 15 Oct 2019 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 15 Oct 2019 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 15 Oct 2019 

 
 

UAF - United Accreditation Foundation Parveen Sadana 

IAF MLA MC17​ ​ Page 55 of 75 



​ IAF MLA Committee Members​  

United States of America parveen@uafaccreditation.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 17 May 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 17 May 2022 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 17 May 2022 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 17 May 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 17 May 2022 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 17 May 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
        4    ISO 50003 - 13 May 2025 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 13 May 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 09 Aug 2022 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 09 Aug 2022 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 23 Sep 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 23 Sep 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 13 May 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 13 May 2025 

 
 

UKAS - United Kingdom Accreditation Service 
United Kingdom 

Rob Bettinson 
rob.bettinson@ukas.com 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
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            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 03 Aug 2021 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 03 Aug 2021 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

VACI - Vietnam Institute of Accreditation 
Vietnam 

Phan Minh Hai 
congnhan.vaci@gmail.com 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 17 Dec 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 17 Dec 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 17 Dec 2025 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 17 Dec 2025 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 17 Dec 2025 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 17 Dec 2025 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 17 Dec 2025 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 17 Dec 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 17 Dec 2025 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 17 Dec 2025 
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Table 2 - MLA Signatory Regional Accreditation Groups 
 

AFRAC - African Accreditation Cooperation Xavier Mugari 
xmugari@sadcas.org 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 31 Oct 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 31 Oct 2022 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 04 Dec 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 04 Dec 2024 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA Addendum to General Regulations - 04 Dec 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs - 04 Dec 2024 
2    Management Systems Certification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 06 Sep 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 06 Sep 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 23 Apr 2025 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 31 Jul 2023 
        4    ISO 50003 - 08 Jan 2020 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 08 Jan 2020 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 08 Jan 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 08 Jan 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 30 Aug 2024 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 30 Aug 2024 
2    Certification of Persons - 31 Oct 2022 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 31 Oct 2022 

 
 

APAC - Asia Pacific Accreditation Cooperation Apisit Prakarnkamanant 
apisit@acfs.go.th 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 11 Sep 2025 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 11 Sep 2025 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 11 Sep 2025 
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            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 11 Sep 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 29 Sep 1999 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 30 Sep 2015 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 30 Sep 2015 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 29 Sep 1999 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 29 Sep 1999 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 30 Sep 2015 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 30 Sep 2015 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 21 Jun 2019 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 20 May 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 20 May 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 02 Apr 2020 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 02 Apr 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 01 Nov 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 01 Nov 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 06 Feb 2025 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 06 Feb 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 09 May 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 09 May 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme - 25 Mar 2020 
            5    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme, Section 4 - 25 Mar 2020 
2    Validation and Verification - 26 Oct 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 26 Oct 2018 
        4    ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 14066, ISO 14065 - 28 Jan 2021 
            5    ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV - 28 Jan 2021 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 26 Oct 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 26 Oct 2018 

 
 

ARAC - ARAB Accreditation Cooperation Brahim Houla 
brahim@gac.org.sa 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 05 Apr 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 05 Apr 2023 
2    Management Systems Certification - 25 Oct 2017 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
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        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 25 Oct 2017 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 25 Oct 2017 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    ISO 50003 - 28 Jun 2024 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 28 Jun 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 28 Jun 2024 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 28 Jun 2024 

 
 

EA - European co-operation for Accreditation Maria Papatzikou 
papatzikou@esyd.gr 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 09 Oct 2004 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
        4    IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 09 Nov 2023 
            5    IFS Food, Part 2 - 09 Nov 2023 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA Addendum to General Regulations - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part III & IV, Section 1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and Distribution, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Gluten Free Certification Program, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Gluten Free Certification Program, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products Personal Care Household, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Parts III & IV - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products General Merchandise, Part II - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Logistics, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS Broker, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    IFS PACsecure, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 - 07 May 2025 
            5    IFS PACsecure, Part 2 - 07 May 2025 
        4    FOS 0001 - Certification Procedure, Audit Guidance for Friend of the Sea Standards - 01 Aug 2025 
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            5    FOS Aqua Inland, FOS Aqua Marine, FOS Aqua Shellfish, FOS-CoC, FF, FM, FO and O3, FOS Wild 
Standard - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Management Systems Certification - 22 Jan 1998 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 22 Jan 1998 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 22 Jan 1998 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 09 Oct 2004 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 09 Oct 2004 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 05 Feb 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 05 Feb 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators - 04 Oct 2018 
            5    FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed Fraud Prevention and Defence module - 04 Oct 2018 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 09 Jun 2021 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 09 Jun 2021 
        4    IAQG 9104-1 - 15 Feb 2024 
            5    IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 - 15 Feb 2024 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-13 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37301 (CMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 - 01 Aug 2025 
            5    ISO 37001 (ABMS) - 01 Aug 2025 
2    Certification of Persons - 20 Oct 2016 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 20 Oct 2016 
        4    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme - 04 Oct 2018 
            5    IPC Management System Auditors Certification Scheme, Section 4 - 04 Oct 2018 
2    Validation and Verification - 11 May 2018 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 11 May 2018 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 11 May 2018 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 11 May 2018 

 
 

IAAC - Inter American Accreditation Cooperation Andrea Melo 
amelo@inmetro.gov.br 

Scopes 
 
2    Product Certification - 05 May 2011 
    3    ISO/IEC 17065 - 05 May 2011 
        4    GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations - 22 May 2014 
            5    GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) Principles and Criteria - 22 May 2014 
2    Management Systems Certification - 12 Nov 2006 
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    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 12 Nov 2006 
        4    ISO 22003-1 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 22000 (FSMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 12 Nov 2006 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 12 Nov 2006 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-2 - 05 May 2011 
            5    ISO 14001 (EMS) - 05 May 2011 
        4    ISO/IEC 27006 - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
            5    ISO 13485 (MDMS) - 05 Apr 2018 
        4    ISO 50003 - 18 Feb 2019 
            5    ISO 50001 (EnMS) - 18 Feb 2019 
        4    ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 - 27 Oct 2020 
            5    ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) - 27 Oct 2020 
        4    ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 - 12 Feb 2023 
            5    FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 - 12 Feb 2023 
2    Certification of Persons - 04 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17024 - 04 Nov 2024 
2    Validation and Verification - 04 Nov 2024 
    3    ISO/IEC 17029 - 04 Nov 2024 
        4    ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 - 04 Nov 2024 
            5    ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 - 04 Nov 2024 

 
 

SADCA - Southern African Development Community Cooperation in 

Accreditation 

John Ndalamo 
johnn@sanas.co.za 

Scopes 
 
2    Management Systems Certification - 25 Mar 2023 
    3    ISO/IEC 17021-1 - 25 Mar 2023 
        4    ISO/IEC 17021-3 - 25 Mar 2023 
            5    ISO 9001 (QMS) - 25 Mar 2023 
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Table 3 - MLA Non-signatory Accreditation Bodies 
 

BAB - Bangladesh Accreditation Board 
Bangladesh 

Mohd Aminul Islam 
dg@bab.gov.bd 

 
 

DAK - Kosovo General Accreditation Directorate 
Kosovo, Republic of 

Irfan Lipovica 
irfan.lipovica@rks-gov.net 

 
 

GHAS - Ghana Accreditation Service 
Ghana 

Mustapha Tawiah Kumah 
contacts@ghas.gov.gh 

 
 

JANAAC - JANAAC Global Accreditation 
Jamaica 

Gabrielle Andrade Bell 
gabrielle.andrade-bell@janaac.gov.jm 

 
 

KCA - Kyrgyz Centre of Accreditation 
Kyrgyz Republic 

Ainura Ahmedzhanova 
accr.kca@outlook.com 

 
 

MAAC - Mexicana de Acreditación, MAAC, A.C. 
Mexico 

Martin Flores Ruiz 
direccion@maac-acreditacion.com 

 
 

SEMAC - Moroccan Accreditation Service 
Morocco 

Chada NEJDAOUI 
chada.nejdaoui@gmail.com 

 
 

STC-IS - Scientific Technical Centre on Industrial Safety 
Russian Federation 

Matvey Belov 
belovmi@oaontc.ru 
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Table 4 - MLA Non-signatory Regional Accreditation Groups 
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Table 5 - Association Members 
 
 

AACB - Association of Accredited Certification Bodies 
Australia 

Fiona Loughlan 
chair@aacb.com.au 

 
 

ABCB - Association of British Certification Bodies 
United Kingdom 

Chris Auger 
chrisa@abcb.org.uk 

 
 

ABRAC - Brazilian Association of Conformity Assessment 
Brazil 

Masao Ito 
superintendencia@abrac-ac.org.br 

 
 

Agraya GmbH - Agraya GmbH 
Worldwide 

Elmé Coetzer-Boersma 
coetzer@globalgap.org 

 
 

AHPI - Association of Healthcare Providers (India) 
India 

no representative 
 

 
 

AMTZ - Andhra Pradesh MedTech Zone Limited 
India 

Jitendra Kumar 
administration@amtz.in 

 
 

APEDA - Agricultural and Processed Food Products Export Development 
Authority 
India 

Saswati Bose 
saswatibose@apeda.gov.in 

 
 

ASSOTIC - Italian Association of Conformity Assessment Bodies 
Italy 

no representative 
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BRCGS - BRC Trading Limited 
Worldwide 

Sam Clegg 
samuel.clegg@lgcgroup.com 

 
 

CGF - The Consumer Goods Forum 
Worldwide 

Elizabeth Andoh-Kesson 
e.andohkesson@theconsumergoo
dsforum.com 

 
 

CONFORMA - Conforma Association of Certification, Inspection, Testing 
and Calibration Bodies 
Italy 

Claudia Baroncini 
claudia.baroncini@dnv.com 

 
 

ECCP - European Centre for Certification and Privacy 
Worldwide 

Sébastien Ziegler 
sziegler@europrivacy.org 

 
 

EFAC - European Federation of Associations of Certification Bodies 
Europe 

Rolf Percy Herberg 
r.herberg@vaz-ev.de 

 
 

FAMI-QS - The Quality and Safety System for Specialty Feed Ingredients 
Worldwide 

Kylie Sheehan 
ksh@fami-qs.org 

 
 

FSSC - Foundation FSSC 
Worldwide 

Aldin Hilbrands 
ahilbrands@fssc.com 

 
 

GSTC - Global Sustainable Tourism Council 
Worldwide 

Mihee Kang 
mihee@gstc.org 

 
 

HOLONIC - Holonic Network Srl SB 
Italy 

no representative 
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IAAR - Independent Association of Accredited Registrars 
United States of America 

Gary Minks 
garywminks@gmail.com 

 
 

IAQG - International Aerospace Quality Group 
Worldwide 

Brian Geer 
brian.geer@lmco.com 

 
 

IATF - International Automotive Task Force 
Worldwide 

Cherie Reiche 
creiche@iaob.org 

 
 

IFS - International Featured Standards 
Worldwide 

Chryssa Dimitriadis  
dimitriadis@ifs-certification.com 

 
 

IIOA - Independent International Organisation for Assurance 
Worldwide 

David Holden 
dholden@eagle.org 

 
 

IIW - International Institute of Welding 
Worldwide 

Luca Costa 
luca.costa@iiwelding.net 

 
 

INSCAI - International Sustainable Conformity Assessment Initiative 
Worldwide 

Vasileios Lymperopoulos 
info@inscai.org 

 
 

IPC - International Personnel Certification Association 
Worldwide 

George Anastasopoulos 
secretary@ipcaweb.org 

 
 

IQNET - IQNET Association - The International Certification Network 
Worldwide 

Pedro Alves 
headoffice@iqnet.ch 
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ISCC - International Sustainability and Carbon Certification 
Germany 

Gabriel Orozco 
orozco@iscc-system.org 

 
 

JACB - Japan Association Certification Bodies 
Japan 

Masahiro Hirakawa 
jacb_secretariat@ml.jacb.jp 

 
 

PEFC - Programme for the Endorsement of Forest Certification Schemes 
Worldwide 

Robert Shaw 
rob.shaw@pefc.org 

 
 

SGBF - Saudi Green Building Forum 
Algeria; Bahrain; Comoros, The Union of the; Egypt; Iraq; Jordan; Kuwait; 
Libyan Arab Jamahiriya; Mauritania; Morocco; Oman; Qatar; Saudi 
Arabia; Sudan; Tunisia; United Arab Emirates; Yemen 

Faisal Alfadl 
faisalalfadl@sgbf.sa 

 
 

TIA - Telecommunications Industry Association 
Worldwide 

Sheronda Jeffries 
sjeffrie@cisco.com 

 
 

TIC Council - TIC Council 
Worldwide 

Ileana Martinez 
imartinez@tic-council.org 

 
 

WSO - World Sustainability Organization S.r.l. 
Worldwide 

Andrea Pica 
quality2@friendofthesea.org 
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MLA Summary 
Regional 

Accreditation 
Groups 

 
Accreditation 

Bodies 

Level # # Economies 

1  ISO/IEC 17011 
 

6 90 102 

2  Product Certification 
 

5 81 98 

3 - ISO/IEC 17065 
 

5 81 98 

4  GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations 
 

4 37 36 

5 - GLOBALG.A.P. IFA (SMART and GFS) 
Principles and Criteria 

 

4 37 36 

4  IFS Food, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 
 

2 12 12 

5 - IFS Food, Part 2 
 

2 12 12 

4  GLOBALG.A.P. General Regulations, PHA 
Addendum to General Regulations 

 

2 4 4 

5 - GLOBALG.A.P. PHA CPCCs 
 

2 4 4 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Parts III 
& IV 

 

2 12 12 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Food Safety, Part II 
 

2 12 12 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and Brokers, 
Parts III & IV 

 

1 6 6 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Agents and 
Brokers, Part II 

 

1 6 6 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging Materials, 
Part III & IV, Section 1 

 

1 10 10 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Packaging 
Materials, Part II 

 

1 10 10 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and 
Distribution, Parts III & IV 

 

1 7 7 
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5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Storage and 
Distribution, Part II 

 

1 7 7 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Gluten Free 
Certification Program, Parts III & IV 

 

1 1 1 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Gluten Free 
Certification Program, Part II 

 

1 1 1 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products 
Personal Care Household, Parts III & IV 

 

1 4 4 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer 
Products Personal Care Household, Part II 

 

1 4 4 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer Products 
General Merchandise, Parts III & IV 

 

1 3 3 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Consumer 
Products General Merchandise, Part II 

 

1 3 3 

4  IFS Logistics, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 
4 

 

1 10 10 

5 - IFS Logistics, Part 2 
 

1 10 10 

4  IFS Broker, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and Part 4 
 

1 10 10 

5 - IFS Broker, Part 2 
 

1 10 10 

4  IFS PACsecure, Part 1, Part 3 Sections 2 & 3 and 
Part 4 

 

1 2 2 

5 - IFS PACsecure, Part 2 
 

1 2 2 

4  BRCGS Global Standard for Ethical Trade and 
Responsible Sourcing, Parts III & IV 

 

0 0 0 

5 - BRCGS Global Standard for Ethical Trade and 
Responsible Sourcing, Part II 

 

0 0 0 

4  Interprivacy Certification Scheme (IP-CS.1), 
Section 2.3.3 

 

0 0 0 

5 - Interprivacy Certification Scheme (IP-CS.1), 
Sections 5 to 16 

 

0 0 0 
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4  IFS Wholesale Cash and Carry, Part 3, Sections 2 
& 3 and Part 4 

 

0 0 0 

5 - IFS Wholesale Cash and Carry, Part 2 
 

0 0 0 

4  FOS 0001 - Certification Procedure, Audit 
Guidance for Friend of the Sea Standards 

 

1 1 1 

5 - FOS Aqua Inland, FOS Aqua Marine, FOS Aqua 
Shellfish, FOS-CoC, FF, FM, FO and O3, FOS 
Wild Standard 

 

1 1 1 

4  PEFC ST 2001:2020 PEFC Trademarks Rules 
–Requirements, PEFC ST 2003:2020 
Requirements for Certification Bodies operating 
Certification against the PEFC International Chain 
of Custody Standard 

 

0 0 0 

5 - PEFC ST 2001:2020 PEFC Trademarks Rules – 
Requirements, PEFC ST 2002:2020 - Chain of 
Custody of Forest and Tree Based Products – 
Requirements, PEFC ST 2002-1:2024 
Requirements for the Implementation of PEFC 
EUDR Due Diligence System (PEFC EUDR 
DDS) 

 

0 0 0 

2  Management Systems Certification 
 

6 80 99 

3  ISO/IEC 17021-1 
 

6 80 99 

4  ISO 22003-1 
 

5 70 92 

5 - ISO 22000 (FSMS) 
 

5 70 92 

4  ISO/IEC 17021-3 
 

6 78 99 

5 - ISO 9001 (QMS) 
 

6 78 99 

4  ISO/IEC 17021-2 
 

5 75 89 

5 - ISO 14001 (EMS) 
 

5 75 89 

4  ISO/IEC 27006 
 

5 53 51 

5 - ISO/IEC 27001 (ISMS) 
 

5 53 51 

4 - -    
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5 - ISO 13485 (MDMS) 

 
5 46 50 

4  ISO 50003 
 

5 44 42 

5 - ISO 50001 (EnMS) 
 

5 44 42 

4  ISO/IEC TS 17021-10 
 

5 69 84 

5 - ISO 45001 (OH&SMS) 
 

5 69 84 

4  ISO 22003-1, FAMI-QS Rules for Certification 
Bodies, FAMI-QS Rules for Operators 

 

2 9 10 

5 - FAMI-QS Code of Practice, FAMI-QS Feed 
Fraud Prevention and Defence module 

 

2 9 10 

4  ISO 22003-1, FSSC 22000 Scheme Parts 3 and 4 
 

4 35 35 

5 - FSSC 22000 Scheme Part 2 
 

4 35 35 

4  IAQG 9104-1 
 

2 8 7 

5 - IAQG 9100, IAQG 9110, IAQG 9120 
 

2 8 7 

4  FSSC 24000 Scheme Social Management System 
Certification, Parts 3 and 4 

 

0 0 0 

5 - FSSC 24000 Scheme Social Management 
System Certification, Part 2 

 

0 0 0 

4  ISO/IEC TS 17021-13 
 

1 3 3 

5 - ISO 37301 (CMS) 
 

1 3 3 

4  ISO/IEC TS 17021-9 
 

2 25 23 

5 - ISO 37001 (ABMS) 
 

2 25 23 

2  Certification of Persons 
 

4 52 51 

3 - ISO/IEC 17024 
 

4 52 51 

4  IPC Management System Auditors Certification 
Scheme 

 

2 2 2 
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5 - IPC Management System Auditors Certification 
Scheme, Section 4 

 

2 2 2 

4  IAB-361r1-25 - Criteria to be satisfied by ANBs 
seeking to implement the IIW scheme for 
certification of welding inspection personnel 

 

0 0 0 

5 - IAB-360r1-25-January-2025-IIW-PCS-INSPECT
OR 

 

0 0 0 

2  Validation and Verification 
 

3 44 43 

3 - ISO/IEC 17029 
 

3 44 43 

4  ICAO CORSIA ETM Vol. IV, ISO 14064-3, ISO 
14066, ISO 14065 

 

1 10 10 

5 - ICAO CORSIA SARPs Annex 16 Vol. IV 
 

1 10 10 

4  ISO 14065, ISO 14066, ISO 14064-3 
 

3 42 42 

5 - ISO 14064-1, ISO 14064-2 
 

3 39 39 

5 - ISO 14064-1 
 

0 3 3 

5 - ISO 14064-2 
 

0 0 0 

5 - ISO 14067 
 

0 0 0 

4 - ISO 14065 
 

0 2 2 

 
Level 1 is the endorsed normative document for Accreditation Bodies 
Levels 2 and 3 are the main scopes consisting of accreditation programs and endorsed normative documents 
Levels 4 and 5 are the sub-scopes consisting of applicable documents and endorsed normative documents 
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